

GRADING AND IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR THE  
MIDTOWN SITE RESTORATION PROJECT  
LOS OSOS, CA  
CONTRACT NO. 300448.08.03  
PROJECT MANAGER: GLENN MARSHAL  
PROJECT ENGINEER: RICK ENGINEERING  
BID OPENING DATE: 04-05-2012

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE D QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		BID 1 R. Burke Corporation PO Box 957 San Luis Obispo, Ca 93406 (805) 543-8568		BID 2 Whitaker Construction 2752 Concrete Court Paso Robles, Ca 93446 (805) 226-4020		BID 3 Negranti & Sons PO Box 198 Cayucos, Ca 93430-0198 (805) 995-3357		BID 4 MGE Undergrund PO Box 4189 Paso Robles, Ca 93447 (805) 238-3510		BID 5 Pickard & Butters Constuction Inc. 12805 Salinas Road Atascadero, Ca 93422 (805) 462-9789	
				UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 51,467.90	\$ 51,467.90	\$ 17,014.00	\$ 17,014.00	\$ 34,866.00	\$ 34,866.00
2	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	2840	LINEAR FOOT	\$3.50	\$9,940.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 9,088.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 5,850.40
3	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,875.50	\$ 1,875.50	\$ 3,707.00	\$ 3,707.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 2,632.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 5,504.00	\$ 5,504.00	\$ 12,115.00	\$ 12,115.00
5	SALVAGE FENCE	2550	LINEAR FOOT	\$2.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 2,618.85
6	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14,058.00	\$ 14,058.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 6,914.00	\$ 6,914.00
7	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	100	SQUARE FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7.36	\$ 736.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.87	\$ 1,287.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$10,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,058.00	\$ 14,058.00	\$ 20,774.00	\$ 20,774.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 19,305.00
9	EARTHWORK (F)	7720	CUBIC YARD	\$15.00	\$115,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 77,200.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 7.82	\$ 60,370.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 69,480.00	\$ 9.24	\$ 71,332.80
10	HYDRAULIC MULCH (POLYMER STABILIZED FIBER MATRIX)	284250	SQUARE FOOT	\$0.33	\$93,802.50	\$ 0.07	\$ 19,897.50	\$ 0.07	\$ 19,897.50	\$ 0.09	\$ 25,582.50	\$ 0.06	\$ 17,055.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 25,582.50
11	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	40000	SQUARE FOOT	\$0.70	\$28,000.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,120.00
12	FIBER ROLL	4000	LINEAR FOOT	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 9,920.00
13	COIR ROLL	1175	LINEAR FOOT	\$4.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 14.72	\$ 17,296.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 14.93	\$ 17,541.58
14	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	17	CUBIC YARD	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 99.41	\$ 1,689.97	\$ 122.00	\$ 2,074.00	\$ 71.59	\$ 1,217.00
15	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	25	TON	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 173.16	\$ 4,329.00
16	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	100	LINEAR FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 45.63	\$ 4,563.00
17	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (F)	17	CUBIC YARD	\$1,600.00	\$27,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 29,240.00	\$ 1,393.77	\$ 23,694.09	\$ 2,662.00	\$ 45,254.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 19,550.00
18	18" PLASTIC PIPE	130	LINEAR FOOT	\$175.00	\$22,750.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 162.39	\$ 21,110.70	\$ 205.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 140.40	\$ 18,252.00
19	42" PLASTIC PIPE	58	LINEAR FOOT	\$120.00	\$6,960.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 101.57	\$ 5,891.06	\$ 138.00	\$ 8,004.00	\$ 185.59	\$ 10,763.99
20	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	26	CUBIC YARD	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,782.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 393.64	\$ 10,234.64	\$ 146.00	\$ 3,796.00	\$ 107.62	\$ 2,797.99
21	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	120	CUBIC YARD	\$400.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 180.82	\$ 21,698.40	\$ 169.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 146.25	\$ 17,550.00
22	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	1350	SQUARE FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 540.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 810.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.11	\$ 6,902.55
23	INLET FRAME AND GRATE	3	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 456.50	\$ 1,369.50	\$ 179.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 2,808.00
24	FENCE (PUBLIC TRAIL)	4510	LINEAR FOOT	\$3.00	\$13,530.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,785.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 13,935.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 11,870.32
25	FENCE (WOOD POST, 5-STRAND WIRE)	1375	LINEAR FOOT	\$30.00	\$41,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 4.08	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12.81	\$ 17,615.13
26	FENCE (WOOD POST, 3-RAIL WOOD)	1450	LINEAR FOOT	\$15.00	\$21,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 12.69	\$ 18,400.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 16.27	\$ 23,597.30
27	SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,057.80	\$ 5,057.80	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 3,441.00	\$ 3,441.00
				TOTAL	\$ 489,533	\$ 359,833.50	\$ 359,833.50	\$ 368,362.50	\$ 368,362.50	\$ 383,059.36	\$ 383,059.36	\$ 373,515.00	\$ 373,515.00	\$ 375,342.39	\$ 375,342.39

GRADING AND IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR THE  
MIDTOWN SITE RESTORATION PROJECT  
LOS OSOS, CA  
CONTRACT NO. 300448.08.03  
PROJECT MANAGER: GLENN MARSHAL  
PROJECT ENGINEER: RICK ENGINEERING  
BID OPENING DATE: 04-05-2012

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE D QUANTITY	UNIT	BID 6 Souza Construction, Inc. PO Box 3810 San Luis Obispo, Ca 93408 (805) 546-8288		BID 7 Brough Construction, Inc. 634 Printz Road Arroyo Grande, Ca 93420 (805) 489-7779		BID 8 Athurs Contracting, Inc. PO Box 2650 Atascadero, Ca 93423 (805) 461-0140		BID 9 John Madonna Construction Co., Inc PO Box 5310 San Luis Obispo, Ca 93403 (805) 543-7751		BID 10 J & P Construction 2310 A Street Santa Maria, Ca 93455 (805) 352-1144		BID 11 Specialty Construction, Inc. 645 Clarion Court San Luis Obispo, Ca 93401 (805) 543-1706	
				UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS
1	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 19,160.00	\$ 19,160.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,971.00	\$ 11,971.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
2	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	2840	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 9,514.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 24,140.00
3	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,826.00	\$ 2,826.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 6,226.00	\$ 6,226.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
5	SALVAGE FENCE	2550	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 15,912.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,805.00
6	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,736.00	\$ 9,736.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
7	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	100	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 88.30	\$ 8,830.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 32,219.00	\$ 32,219.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 29,433.00	\$ 29,433.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 79,300.00
9	EARTHWORK (F)	7720	CUBIC YARD	\$ 11.75	\$ 90,710.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 119,660.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 58,672.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 115,800.00	\$ 16.98	\$ 131,085.60	\$ 15.80	\$ 121,976.00
10	HYDRAULIC MULCH (POLYMER STABILIZED FIBER MATRIX)	284250	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 0.08	\$ 22,740.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 14,212.50	\$ 0.07	\$ 19,897.50	\$ 0.07	\$ 19,897.50	\$ 0.07	\$ 19,897.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 28,425.00
11	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	40000	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 0.36	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 14,000.00
12	FIBER ROLL	4000	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 3.55	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 12,800.00
13	COIR ROLL	1175	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 17.16	\$ 20,163.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 20,562.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 20.83	\$ 24,475.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,800.00
14	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	17	CUBIC YARD	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 199.77	\$ 3,396.09	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,159.00
15	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	25	TON	\$ 189.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 344.14	\$ 8,603.50	\$ 268.00	\$ 6,700.00
16	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	100	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 11.60	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 39.62	\$ 3,962.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (F)	17	CUBIC YARD	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 69,700.00	\$ 2,588.00	\$ 43,996.00	\$ 1,057.66	\$ 17,980.22	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 34,510.00
18	18" PLASTIC PIPE	130	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 166.00	\$ 21,580.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 33,020.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 147.17	\$ 19,132.10	\$ 155.00	\$ 20,150.00
19	42" PLASTIC PIPE	58	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 114.00	\$ 6,612.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 8,584.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 14,848.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 5,394.00	\$ 152.24	\$ 8,829.92	\$ 118.00	\$ 6,844.00
20	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	26	CUBIC YARD	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,172.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 90.56	\$ 2,354.56	\$ 134.00	\$ 3,484.00
21	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	120	CUBIC YARD	\$ 162.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 90.56	\$ 10,867.20	\$ 139.00	\$ 16,680.00
22	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	1350	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 999.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 675.00
23	INLET FRAME AND GRATE	3	EACH	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 860.43	\$ 2,581.29	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
24	FENCE (PUBLIC TRAIL)	4510	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 3.85	\$ 17,363.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 3.38	\$ 15,243.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,785.00
25	FENCE (WOOD POST, 5-STRAND WIRE)	1375	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 9.10	\$ 12,512.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 8.94	\$ 12,292.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 11,687.50
26	FENCE (WOOD POST, 3-RAIL WOOD)	1450	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 17.75	\$ 25,737.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 17.43	\$ 25,273.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,200.00
27	SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,245.97	\$ 7,245.97	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
				\$ 391,410.50		\$ 394,046.50		\$ 400,095.00		\$ 424,555.50		\$ 436,232.00		\$ 483,770.50	

**SECTION 00480**

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half or one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*

b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

\*When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

Work to be Performed	License Number	Percent of Total Contract	Subcontractor's Name and Address
1. ITEMS 10-13	492962	± 16	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. 1900 S. <del>10th</del> LEWIS STREET ANAHEIM, CA 92805
2. ITEMS 5, 24-26	463992	± 14	CENTRAL COAST FENCE INC. 570 S. 4th St. GROVER BEACH, CA 93433
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			

Work to be Performed	License	Percent of	Subcontractor's Name and Address
----------------------	---------	------------	----------------------------------

	Number	Total Contract	
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			

(ATTACH ADDITIONAL NUMBERED PAGES IF NEEDED)

BIDDER

Joanne A. Burke  
 Joanne A. Burke (Signature) President

April 5, 2012  
 (Date)

END OF SECTION